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Windsor

Monday 2nd May 2016

Race 1 toteplacepot Racing's Favourite Bet Apprentice Training Series Handicap 6f 1:40 pm
Race 2 totejackpot Pick 6 Winners Today Handicap 6f 2:15 pm
Race 3 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 1) 1m 0f 67y 2:50 pm
Race 4 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 2) 1m 0f 67y 3:25 pm

Race 5 totetrifecta Pick The 1,2,3 Fillies' Handicap 1m 0f 67y 4:00 pm
Race 6 toteexacta Pick The 1st And 2nd Handicap 1m 2f 4:35 pm
Race 7 toteswinger Three Ways To Win Handicap 1m 3f 135y 5:10 pm
Race 8 Collect totepool Winnings At Betfred Shops Handicap 5f 5:45 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportshet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 toteplacepot Racing's Favourite Bet Apprentice Training Series

Handicap 6f

Prize $4,426. 1st $2,911. 2nd $866. 3rd $433. 4th $216.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Indian Affair (GB)
2. Hipz (IRE)

3. Perfect Pastime (GB)

4. Posh Bounty (GB)
5. Pettochside (GB)

6. Living Leader (GB)

1. Swot (GB)

8. Harrison Stickle (GB)
9. Cloak And Degas (IRE)

10. Eljaddaaf (IRE)
11. Exalted (IRE)

12. Ocean Legend (IRE)
13. Darrell Rivers (GB)
14. Encapsulated (GB)
15. Summersault (IRE)

Jockey

Lulu Stanford (a3)
Megan Nicholls
Hollie Doyle (a3)
Sean Mooney (a7)
Mitch Godwin (a5)
Ross Turner (a7)
Kevin Lundie
Jordan Uys (ab)
Charlie Bennett
Paul Booth (ab)
Paddy Bradley
Georgia Cox

Milly Naseb (a5)
Rhiain Ingram
Sophie Killoran

Trainer

J M Bradley
Mrs L J Mongan
JR Boyle

J Tuite

JJ Bridger
Grace Harris
R A Teal

J Gallagher

T D McCarthy
D K Ivory

W J Knight
AW Carroll

G C Bravery
R Ingram

J A Oshorne

Last 10
2513595733
3959381521
2755051513
1285135741
s772511736
0577452819
6757915600
18233
701087245
8112787
35211415s5
5753391303
$933246389
9534163754
s00s144

Career
72:6-17-12
34:5-4-7
70:8-6-5
19:3-5-2
36:6-5-3
47:6-3-5
9:1-1-0
51-1-2
19:1-3-1
7:2-1-0
10:3-1-1
128:18-9-8
12:0-1-3
41:4-6-4
5:1-0-0

Prize
$35,231
$20,831
$36,787
$13,149
$29,745
$22,599

$4,388
$4,932
$8,044
$5,814
$9,182
$84,304
$4,065
$15,847
$3,212

UK: 1:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:40 pm
QLD: 10:40 pm

NT: 10:10 pm

SA:10:10 pm

WA: 8:40 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

8% 49% 11 133
15% 47% 2 131
1% 27% 5 131
16% 53% 131
17% 39% 8 130
13% 30% 14 130
11% 2% 7 130
20% 80% 13 129

5% 26% 9 129
29% 43% 12 129
30% 50% 1 129
14% 27% 10 127

0% 33% 126
10% 34% 4 125
20% 20% 15 125

Race 1 toteplacepot Racing's Favourite Bet Apprentice Training Series Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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N INDIAN AFFAIR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Rare Fling

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J M Bradley

Colours Lavender, black hoop, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
20f13 WOLV Sat16Aprl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth
50f9 WOLV FrilAprl6 732y CL5Hcp Synth
1of9 WOLV Mon7Marl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth
30f11 WOLV Mon 22Febl6 7f 32y CL5Hcp Synth
50f11 SOUT Tue 2Febl6  6f CL5Hcp Synth

3 Hipz

5 year old br unknown

Sire Intense Focus Dam Radha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aberdour Racing Club

Colours Pink, black and pink check sleeves, black cap

Ll

Race Details Track
30f6  BRIG Tue19Aprl6 6f CL5Hcp Soft
90f10 LING Wed 6Aprl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth
90f13 LEIC  Tue60ctl5 6f CL5Hcp Soft
30f11 EPSO  Thu10Sepl5 6f CL5Hcp Good
80of8 GOOD Fri28Augl5 6f CL5Hcp Soft

8 year old ch unknown

. Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Puritanical

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Paddock Space Partnership 2

Colours Dark green, red chevron
Race Details Track
20f6 BRIG  Tue19Aprl6 6f CL5Hcp Soft
70f9 LING Wed30Marl6 5f CL5Hcp Synth
50f12 WIND Mon 190ctl5 5f CL5Hcp Soft
12 0f12 BRIG  Thu 150ctl5 5f 59y CL5Hcp Soft
50f9 GOOD Wed 23Sepl5 6f CL4Hcp Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer J M Bradley Barrier 11
Jockey Lulu Stanford 133.0kg Prizemoney $35,231
Win Range 1203m - 1437m W&P% 8-49
Career 72:6-17-12 12 Mths 20:3-5-4 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M J C Jones 11-I(k))0 7 16/1 Lucky Lodge 10-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:14.29
st-lbs
F Norton 09-I(k))4 2 8/1 Shamlan 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:27.5
st-lbs
F Norton 09-I(k))6 7 7/2 Indian Affair 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 1:13.72
st-lbs
F Norton 09-I(k))4 8 11/1 Fingal's Cave 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:27.15
st-lbs
F Norton 09-04 3 20/1 Razin' Hell 09-05 st-lbs 6.75L 1:17.74
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs L J Mongan Barrier 2
Jockey Megan Nicholls 131.0kg Prizemoney $20,831

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 15-47

Career 34:5-4-7 12 Miths 13:3-1-3 1st Up 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Nicholls 09-07 1  4/1 Secret Millionaire 08-13 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-lbs 1:12.84
M Nicholls 09—|(t))6 1 33/1 Polar Kite 08-13 st-lbs 3.25L 1:24.71
st-lbs
M Nicholls 09-06 1  8/1 Caius College Girl 09-06 st-lbs 6.25L
st-lbs 1:17.74
M Nicholls 09—I(t))6 5 15/2 Harwoods Star 08-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.38
st-lbs
M Nicholls 09-13 1  9/2 Pettochside 09-10 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:15.53
st-lbs
Trainer J R Boyle Barrier 5
Jockey Hollie Doyle 131.0kg Prizemoney $36,787
Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 11-27
Career 70:8-6-5 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
PCosgrave  09-06 6  3/1 Secret Millionaire 08-13 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-1bs 1:12.84
P Cosgrave 09-I(t))5 4 8/1 Picansort 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 0:58.31
st-lbs
PCosgrave  09-07 6  9/1 Dreams Of Glory 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-1bs 1:00.16
D Sweeney 09-I(t))2 8 10/1 King Crimson 09-03 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:03.5
st-lbs
P Cosgrave 08]%)3 10 7/1 Divine Call 08-08 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:16.28
st-lbs
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I} POSH BOUNTY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Fission

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Lamb Inn - Pethy

Colours Black, red hoops, black sleeves, red spots, black cap, red diamond

"

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $13,149
W&P% 16-53

Trainer J Tuite
Jockey Sean Mooney 131.0kg
Win Range 1201m - 1207m

Career 19:3-5-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f9 DONC Fri22Aprl6  6f CL5Hcp Soft JF Egan 09-|(t))0 6  11/4 Posh Bounty 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:12.51
st-Ibs
20f16 WIND Mon 18Aprl6 6f CL6Hcp Soft G Baker 09-|(t))3 14 13/2 Secret Look 08-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:17.09
st-Ibs
80of9 KEMP Wed9Marl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth  JF Egan 09-|(t))3 6 11/1 Rigolleto 09-07 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:11.9
st-Ibs
10f19 REDC Tue3Novl5 6f CL6Hcp Soft G Lee 09-|(t))5 3 11/1 Posh Bounty 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:16.08
st-Ibs
30f12 WIND Tue 200ctl5 6f CL6Hcp Good M Harley 09-|(t))6 1 8/1 Captain Scooby 09-06 st-lbs 1.75L 1:12.8
st-Ibs
H PETTOCHSIDE Trainer J J Bridger Barrier 8
Jockey Mitch Godwin 130.0kg Prizemoney $29,745
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1203m - 1222m W&P% 17-39
Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Clear Impression
gfvjﬁgfsr,\ljl?';”g‘é"é‘k Career 36:6-5-3 12 Miths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Colours Maroon and grey stripes, grey sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f11 KEMP  Mon 30Nov15 6f CL5Hcp Synth W Carson 09]%5 5 10/1 The Big Lad 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 1:13.44
st-lbs
70f9 LING Wed 25Nov15 6f CL5Hcp Synth W Carson 09]%1 5  8/1 Seychelloise 09-12 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:10.03
st-lbs
20f14 WIND Mon 190ctl5 6f CL5 Soft C Hardie 08]%9 11 7/2 Rufford 08-13 st-lbs 2.25L 1:12.12
st-lbs
50f13 AYR  Tue 29Sepl5 6f CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton 09]%2 13 7/1 Ustinov 09-05 st-lbs 3.25L 1:11.92
st-lbs
10of9 GOOD Tue1Sepl5  6f CL4Hcp Soft C Hardie 08#}1 2 7/2 Pettochside 08-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:14.87
st-lbs
n LIVING LEADER Trainer Grace Harris Barrier 14
Jockey Ross Turner 130.0kg Prizemoney $22,599

7 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Royal Jade

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michelle Harris & Mrs Vicki Davies

Colours Dark blue and orange diamonds, hooped sleeves and cap

Win Range 1203m - 1609m W&P% 13-30

Career 47:6-3-5 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

100f 10 LING  Wed 6Aprl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth  J Powell 09-05 10 16/1 Polar Kite 08-13 st-lbs 13.25L 1:24.71
70of 11 WOLV Tue 130ctl5 7f 32y CL5Hcp Synth  C Shepherd 35'85 2 25/1 Pharmaceutical 09-05 st-lbs 8.75L 1:26.04
70f16 ASCO Fri4Sepl5  6f CL4Hcp Soft J Powell é%:llljé 13 25/11Mg?2nus Maximus 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L
40f6 FFOS  Thu 13Augl5 7f 80y CL5Hcp Good M Dwyer 09-04 8  5/1 Paladin 08-13 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:34.02

50f6  CHEP Fri10Jull5  7f CL4Hcp Good  J Powell (E%:(Eé 11/2 Mime Dance 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:21.69

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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m I.ADY KH EI.EYF Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 10
Jockey Harry Bentley 120.0kg Prizemoney $3,633

3 year old bl unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Mosa Mine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Graham Lodge Partnership
Colours Pink, maroon cross of lorraine

Ll

Race Details Track
70f10 WOLV Fri 27Novl5  5f 20y CL6 Synth
50f9 LING Tuel7Novl5 5fCL5 Synth
80f9 LING Tue22Sepl5 5fCLS Synth
40of 6 SAND Fri21Augl5 5fCLS Soft

l1of5 LING Fri7Augl5  5fCL5Md Synth

DEER SONG

3 year old b unknown

Sire Piccolo Dam Turkish Delight

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Deer's Hut

Colours Black, red diamond and diamond on cap

Race Details Track
90f11 KEMP Wed 13Aprl6 6f CLSMd Synth
30f3 LING Thu7janle 5fCL6Md Synth
30f8 KEMP Wed 16Decl5 6f CL6Md Synth
20f11 KEMP Mon 30Nov15 6f CL6 Synth
90f13 KEMP Wed 18Nov15 7f CL6 Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

D Muscutt 09-07 10

TP Queally  08-13

H Bentley 09-00

Win Range 1011m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
14/1 Kingsley Klarion 09-09 st-lbs 6.50L 1:02.3

st-lbs
D Muscutt 09-I(k))3 4 10/1 Men United 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:58.99
st-lbs
i 2 14/1 Discreet Hero 08-12 st-lbs 7.25L 0:58.72
st-lbs
H Bentley 09-I(k))7 2 12/1 Celebration 09-00 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:03.64
st-lbs
4 7/1 Lady Kheleyf 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:00.29
st-lbs
Trainer J J Bridger Barrier 5
Jockey William Carson 119.0kg Prizemoney $2,221
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 15:0-1-2 12 Mths 14:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:0-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey

J F Egan
W Carson 08-11 3
W Carson 09-05 1
W Carson 08-10 11
W Carson 08-06 14

Wgt Br. Winner
08—%1 9  25/1 Saeedan 09-04 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:12.18
st-Ibs
5/1 Pink Martini 08-06 st-Ibs 5.00L 0:58.69
st-lbs
9/1 Desirable 09-00 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:13.62
st-lbs
10/1 Walaaa 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L 1:15.57
st-lbs
20/1 Wakame 08-13 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:27.57
st-lbs
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BARON BOLT

3 year old br unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Scarlet Royal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Asprey Wright Meyrick Pjl Racing Wilco

Colours Dark blue, pink chevron, light blue sleeves, pink armlets, dark blue cap,

pink star

Race Details
20f7 NOTT Sat16Aprl6 5fCL5Hcp

1of7 CATT  Wed 6Aprl6 5f CL6Hcp
50f8 KEMP Wed 16Decl5 6f CL6Md
60f11 WOLV Fri4Decl5  7f32y CLeMd

110f12 WOLV Sat 28Novl5 7f 32y CL5Md

Race Details
50f7 WIND

1of15 WIND
8of8 SALl

70f9 LING
40f8 LING

EJ STORMFLOWER

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Someone's Angel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs K Finch

Colours Pink, grey braces and stars on cap

Mon 11Aprl6 6f CL4Hcp
Mon 120ct15 5f CL5
Wed 30Sep15 6f CL2
Tue 22Sep15 5f CLS
Wed 2Sep15  6f CL5

] JuSTICE LADY

3 year old br unknown
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Celestial Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robert Ng

Colours Purple, red star, red cap
Race Details
40f8 KEMP Wed 2Marl6 6f CL6Hcp
l1of5 LING Fri5Febl6  5fCL5Md

Track
Soft

Soft

Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Synth
Heavy

Track
Synth

Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer P F | Cole Barrier 3

Jockey L Morris 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,130

Win Range 1006m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09—|(tJ)6 5 15/8 Dancing Years 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:07.12
st-lbs
P Mcdonald 09—|(tJ)7 7 11/4 Baron Bolt 09-07 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:05.22
st-lbs
L Morris 09—|(tJ)5 7 7/1 Desirable 09-00 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:13.62
st-lbs
J P Fahy 09-05 6 33/1 Harr}/ Champion 09-05 st-lbs 9.25L
st-lbs 1:300
JF Egan 09-05 3 22/1 Sky Ship 09-05 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:28.36
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Bridger Barrier 7
Jockey Liam Jones 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,472
Win Range 1006m - 1015m W&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Jones 08-|(t))7 7 13/2 Ower Fly 08-11 st-Ibs 12.75L 1:17.22
st-Ibs
L Jones 09-|(t))2 10  16/1 Stormflower 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:01.49
st-Ibs
L Jones 08-|(t))7 6 200/1 Projection 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 1:13.64
st-Ibs
W Carson 09-|(t))0 10 16/1 Discreet Hero 08-12 st-Ibs 6.50L 0:58.72
st-Ibs
W Carson 09-06 5 972 Sir Theodore 09-03 st-lbs 2.75L 1:18.44
st-Ibs
Trainer D R C Elsworth Barrier 8
Jockey Martin Lane 121.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mclean 09—|(l))6 4 11/10 Teversham 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:13.53
st-Ibs
M Lane 08—|(l))9 1 11/10 Justice Lady 08-09 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:58.53
st-Ibs
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SWOT Trainer R A Teal Barrier 7
Jockey Kevin Lundie 130.0kg Prizemoney $4,388
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 11-22
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam House Point ’
gfvsﬁgg}’h”ekgiogwgat partnership Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, light blue seams, light blue and maroon halved sleeves, light Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue and maroon quartered cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f10 LING FrilAprle  6f CL5Hcp Synth  J Crowley 09—I(t))2 4 25/1 Bouclier 09-04 st-lbs 8.25L 1:10.84
st-Ibs
70f9 KEMP Wed 16Marl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth  J Crowley 09—I(t))4 3 14/1 Burning Blaze 09-05 st-lbs 12.25L 1:25.54
st-bs
70f12 WOLV Tue130ctl5 7f32y CL5Hcp Synth R Havlin 09—I(t))3 7 14/11A2r7liichino's Leap 09-05 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-bs 2l
90f9 EPSO  Thu 10Sepl5 1m Of 114y CL5Hcp Good N Mackay 09—I(t))7 1 5/1ltalian Beauty 08-12 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:47.28
st-bs
lof6 LING Thu20Augl5 7f CL5Md Soft R Havlin 09—I(t))5 5 2/1 Swot 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:28.89
st-ps
n HARRISON STICKLE Trainer J Gallagher Barrier 13
Jockey Jordan Uys 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,932
4 year old gr unknown Win Range 1153m W&P% 20-80
Sire Hellvelyn Dam Hollybell ’
gl\ﬁﬁgfsr l\l;'lglf’\ncc)\ll\ilf?ord Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Purple, light blue hoop Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of13 BATH Mon 28Sepl5 5f 161y CL5Hcp Good P CO'donnell 08-I(k))6 9  11/1 Harrison Stickle 08-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:10.88
st-Ibs
80f10 LING  Thu20Augl5 6f CL5Hcp Soft TP Queally 09-I(k))2 6  8/1 Costa Filey 09-00 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:14.38
st-Ibs
20f6 LEIC  Wed 22Jull5 5fCL5Md Good  TJ Murphy 09-I(k))5 1 4/1 Rashash 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:00.73
st-Ibs
3of6  WIND Sat27junl5 6f CL5Md Good O Murphy 09-I(k))5 8/1 Balliol 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:11.79
st-Ibs
30f7  WIND Mon 25May15 5f CL5Md Good TP Queally 09-I(k))5 16/1 Fast Dancer 09-05 st-Ibs 5.00L 0:59.79
st-Ibs
- n CLOAK AND DEGAS Trainer T D McCarthy Barrier 9
/ \ Jockey Charlie Bennett 129.0kg Prizemoney $8,044
1 4year old b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 5-26
Mk Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Coup De Torchon ’ ’
Breeder Unknown Career191-3-1 12 Mths111-2-0 1stUp20-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
Qumers Mr N P Horsfal Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red epaulets, white sleeves and cap rm :0-b- 00d U:v-0- Ort UL eavy U:U-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details
70of8 CHEL

10 of 13 CHEL
1of12 CHEL
10 of 11 WOLV
80f19 REDC

Sun3Janl6  6f CL5Hcp
Mon 7Decl5 6f CL4Hcp
Thu 290ct15 6f CL5Hcp
Fri90ctl5 7 32y CL6Hcp
Wed 23Sep15 6f CL6Hcp

Track
Synth

Synth
Synth
Synth
Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

KT O'neill 08—&)3 3 12/1 Money Team 09-05 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:11.15
st-lbs

J P Sullivan 08—I(t))8 11 16/1 Kingscroft 09-05 st-lbs 7.25L 1:11.19
st-lbs

B A Curtis 08-12 9  25/1 Cloak And Degas 08-12 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-lbs 1:11.64

T Marquand 09—I(t))2 6 10/1 Seychelloise 09-02 st-lbs 11.25L 1:26.29
st-lbs

KT O'neill 09—I(t))5 3 20/1 French Press 09-12 st-lbs 4.75L 1:11.64
st-lbs
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- 0] ELJADDAAF

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Almansoora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wentdale Ltd & Mrs L A Ivory

Colours Red, white triple diamond, white and red striped sleeves, white cap

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $5,814
W&P% 29-43

Trainer D K Ivory
Jockey Paul Booth 129.0kg
Win Range 1203m - 1207m

Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

80of 10 CHEL Thu31Marl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth R Winston 09-|(t))3 6  5/6 Colourbearer 08-13 st-lbs 7.75L 1:11.39
st-lbs

1of1l KEMP Wed 9Marl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth R Winston 09-|(t))3 11 6/4 Eljaddaaf 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:11.95
st-lbs

1of12 WOLV Fri12Febl6  6f CL6Hcp Synth R Winston 09-|(t))2 12 11/8 Eljaddaaf 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:13.69
st-lbs

20f9 CHEL Thu4Febl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth A Kirby 09-|(t))4 8 7/21C1c{r;12pton Prince 09-04 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-lbs 1L

70f9 LING Sat23Janl6 1m CL5Md Synth  C Eddery 09]%)3 4 66/1 Sea of Flames 08-07 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:36.58
st-lbs

EXALTED Trainer W J Knight Barrier 1
Jockey Paddy Bradley 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,182

5 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Eman's Joy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N J Roach

"

Colours Purple, white chevrons, purple sleeves, white stars, purple cap, white star

Win Range 1409m - 1609m W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f11 KEMP Wed 13Aprl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth R Kingscote 09—|g2 9 9/4 Blackthorn Stick 08-08 st-lbs 0.50L 1:24.84
st-lbs

20f7 LING Sat30Janl6 7f CL6Hcp Synth P Bradley 09#)0 2 7/4 Clement 09-07 st-lbs 5.00L 1:23.53
st-lbs

l1of5 LING Wed20Jan16 7f CL6Hcp Synth P Bradley 09—|g9 3 4/6 Exalted 09-09 st-lbs 0.50L 1:25.26
st-lbs

1of9 KEMP Mon1lJanl6 1m CLS5Hcp Synth M Lane 08—|g8 3 15/8 Exalted 08-08 st-lbs 1.75L 1:39.4
st-lbs

40f8 KEMP Wed6Janl6 1m CL5Hcp Synth  J Fanning 08—|g8 1 11/4 Isis Blue 09-07 st-lbs 2.25 1:39.4
st-lbs

OCEAN LEGEN D Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 10
Jockey Georgia Cox 127.0kg Prizemoney $84,304

11 year old b unknown
Sire Night Shift Dam Rose Of Mooncoin
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1203m - 1604m W&P% 14-27

Owners Mr W McLuskey Career 128:18-9-8 12 Mths 17:3-0-6 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, light blue stars on sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f9 KEMP Wed 6Aprl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth G Downing 09-|(t))7 8  10/1 Bridge Builder 09-01 st-lbs 3.25L 1:12.3
st-Ibs
70f7  SOUT Wed 23Marl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth G Downing 09-|(t))2 1 16/1 Azrur 09-04 st-lbs 14.75L 1:29.22
st-Ibs
50f9 KEMP Wed9Marl6 1m CL5Hcp Synth P Pilley 09-|(t))1 1 10/11(33i90g/éanni Di Bicci 08-13 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-Ibs 39.
30f7 LING Mon 22Feb16 6f CL5Hcp Synth G Downing 09-|(t))4 3 9/2 Bush Warrior 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.54
st-Ibs
30f7  WOLV Mon 8Febl6 7f32y CL6 Synth A Kirby O9-|(t))5 8  7/2 Top Offer 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:27.87
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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CASE KEY Trainer C Hills Barrier 6
Jockey D Holland 133.0kg Prizemoney $6,982
3yearold grunknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 13-38
Sire Showcasing Dam Fluttering Rose
Breeder Unknown 1.1 1.1, .0 N
Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum ;‘.a ree(; g é é ! éz IV(IitP(;.SOS(.)l 01 ! ;Stﬂuop_oa'ol(? ! ﬁnd UpO?(.)OOlOO
Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots Irmm B 00a UL-0- oft By eavy U.L-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
90f10 BATH Fri15Aprl6  5f 161y CL4Hcp Soft
30f7 WOLV Sun27Marl6 5f20y CL4Hcp Synth
40f12 PONT Mon 50ctl5 6f CL4 Good
70f9 CHES Sat12Sepl5 5f110y CL3 Soft
20f9 LEIC  Tue18Augl5 5fCL4 Good

5 BLAPILL

S

i ' 3year old b unknown
WL/ Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Blue Lyric
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details Track
lof6 WOLV Thu31Marl6 5f20y CL5Md Synth

[ mysTERIOUS LOOK

% 3year old ch unknown

Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Look Here's Carol
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S L Edwards

Colours Royal blue, yellow stars, yellow sleeves, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
20of5 NOTT Wed 6Aprl6 5f CL4Hcp Heavy
20f6  SOUT Tue22Marl6 5f CL4Hcp Synth
1of8 SOUT Thu3Marle 5fCL5Hcp Synth
40f9 KEMP Wed 10Feb16 5f CL5Hcp Synth
60of12 WOLV Mon 18Janl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

D Holland 09-05 13

J Doyle
D O'neill

Wgt Br. Winner
7/1 Willsy 09-00 st-lbs 16.50L 1:18.47

st-lbs
D Holland 09-I(k))6 2 3/1Just That Lord 08-09 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:00.23
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09-I(k))3 11 25/1 Kassia 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 1:17.75
st-lbs
08-&)3 6 7/1 Powerallied 08-06 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:11.53
st-lbs
09-03 6  6/1 El Astronaute 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:59.03
st-lbs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 4
Jockey P Cosgrave 133.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey

P Cosgrave  09-01 1

Jockey

KT O'neill 08-07
KT Q'neill 08-03 3
R Hornby 08-08 3
R Hornby 08-10 8
S M Levey 09-05 4

Wgt Br. Winner
1/2 Lapilli 09-01 st-lbs 2.50L 1:02.02

st-lbs
Trainer E S McMahon Barrier 2
Jockey Rob Hornby 131.0kg Prizemoney $8,225
Win Range 1006m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-4-1 12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
4/1 Willgltheconqueror 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L
1:07.63

~

st-Ibs
5/1 Ticking Away 08-07 st-lbs 1.75L 0:59.45
st-Ibs
14/1 Mg/sterious Look 08-08 st-Ibs 1.00L

st-Ibs 0:59.35

9/1 Princess Cookie 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:00.05
st-Ibs
8/1 Wishsong 09-04 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:14.65
st-Ibs
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- |3 sSTORM MELODY

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Royal Applause Dam Plume
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Hickey

Colours Maroon, white hoop, diabolo on sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track
30of6 NOTT Wed70ctl5 5fCL4 Soft
30f9 HAYD Fri25Sepl5 5fCL2 Soft
60f10 SAND Fri 11Sepl5 5fCL5Md Good
30f7 SAND Thu 6Augl5 5fCL5Md Good
80of8 WIND Mon 13Jull5 5fCL5Md Soft
—
_ [E3 JUST THAT LORD
3 year old ch unknown
L Sire Avonbridge Dam Lady Filly
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs M S Teversham
Colours Black, yellow sash, yellow cap
Race Details Track
1of7 WOLV Sun27Marl6 5f20y CL4Hcp Synth
50f9 SOUT Tue15Marl6 5fCL5Md Synth
60f10 KEMP Mon 21Sepl5 5f CL5Md Synth
3of5 KEMP Sat4Aprl5  5fCL4Md Synth
40f9 DONC Sat28Marl5 5fCL4 Good

_ [FJ PINE RIDGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive City Dam Fisadara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wood Hall Stud Limited

Colours Royal blue, white star, royal blue sleeves, white stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track
1of11 BATH Sun180ctl5 5fCL5Md Good
12 of 26 NEWM Sat 30ctl5  6f CL2 Good
40f9 LEIC  Tue 18Augl5 5fCL5Md Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 11
Jockey F M Berry 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,549
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 08]%)1 6 5/1 Ample 09-02 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:03.89
st-Ibs
F Lynch 08-|(t))8 4 16/1 Gracious John 09-07 st-lbs 3.00L 1:01.94
st-Ibs
J Fortune 09-|(t))5 10/1 Southern Belle 09-00 st-lbs 6.50L 1:01.53
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-05 1 14/1 Dream Destination 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 1:02.56
J Crowley 09-05 12/1 Alizoom 09-05 st-lbs 10.75L 1:01.7
st-Ibs
Trainer W G M Turner Barrier 9
Jockey R Winston 133.0kg Prizemoney $7,417
Win Range 1024m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 08]%9 1 28/1 Just That Lord 08-09 st-lbs 3.00L 1:00.23
st-lbs
K Fox 09-05 6 16/1 Segptember [ssue 09-05 st-Ibs 6.25L
st-lbs 0:59.92
R While 09]%5 4 12/1 Teresar 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:00.66
st-lbs
L Morris 09]%5 4 3/1 Rosealee 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:01.89
st-lbs
R While 09-03 7/2 Ravenhoe 09-03 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:02.7
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 1
Jockey A Kirby 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,475

Win Range 1016m

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
D O'neill 09-00
st-Ibs
C Gannon 08-02
st-lbs
J P Fahy 08-10
st-Ibs

W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

11 9/1 Pine Ridge 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:01.86
6 33/1 Poet's Prize 08-11 st-lbs 8.75L 1:11.57

2 14/1 Socialites Red 08-06 st-Ibs 4.25L 0:59.37
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m DARREI.I. RIVERS Trainer G C Bravery Barrier 6
Jockey Milly Naseb 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,065
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
. Sire Hellvelyn Dam First Term
: Breeder Unknown 0.1 0.1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners The T Partnership E.aree(;()126001 3 22 IV(Iitg.SOS(.)OOl 3 :S:‘t UOPOZ.(S) é) 0 ﬁnd Up0~1600000
Colours Pink, red cross of lorraine, hooped sleeves, red cap, pink diamond irm U:0-U- 00d UU-U- oft UL-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f13 WIND Mon 120ctl5 1m 0f 67y CL4Hcp Soft P Mathers 08-I(k))4 7 10/1 Ghinia 09-06 st-lbs 9.25L 1:42.87
st-Ibs
30f8 HAMI Tue 1Sepl5  1m Of 65y CL4Hcp Soft P Mathers 08-I(k))5 2 9/2 Marsh Pride 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:47.27
st-Ibs
30f10 NEWM Sat 15Augl5 7f CL4Hcp Good P Mathers 08-I(k))2 2 7/1 Akeed Champion 09-07 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:23.
st-Ibs
20f10 THIR  Mon 10Augl5 7f CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton 09-I(k))0 5 7/1Ingleby Spring 08-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:26.61
st-Ibs
40f9 CHEP Fri10Jull5  6f CL5Hcp Good W Carson 09-I(k))0 4/1 Gold Waltz 09-04 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:11.41
st-Ibs
m ENCAPSU LATED Trainer R Ingram Barrier 4
Jockey Rhiain Ingram 125.0kg Prizemoney $15,847

6 year old b unknown

Sire Zamindar Dam Star Cluster
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs E N Nield

Colours Royal blue, yellow star, royal blue sleeves, yellow spots, royal blue cap,

white star
Race Details Track
90f9 KEMP Wed 9Marl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth
50f8 LING Sat20Febl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth
30f11 LING Sat30Janl6 6f CL6Hcp Synth
40of 7 CHEL Wed13Janl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth
1of11 LING Thu31Decl5 6fCL6Hcp Synth
5 year old b unknown
y Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Sumingasefa
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs F Walwyn Mr A Taylor Mr D Christia
Colours Red, black sleeves and cap with silver button
Race Details Track
10 of 11 WOLV  Mon 1Feb16 7f 32y CL5Hcp Synth
10 of 11 KEMP  Sun 17Jan16 6f CL5Hcp Synth
lof7  WOLV Mon 22Decl4 6f CL5Md Synth
40of 7  WOLV Fril2Decl4 5f20y CL6Md Synth
40f8 KEMP Wed 26Nov14 7f CL6Md Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
R Ingram

R Ingram
R Ingram
R Ingram

R Ingram

Win Range 1153m - 1208m W&P% 10-34

Career 41:4-6-4 12 Mths 17:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 28:3-6-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-I(k))4 10 7/1Rigolleto 09-07 st-lbs 6.75L 1:11.9
st-Ibs
09-I(k))5 5  4/1 Rigolleto 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.85
st-Ibs
09-I(k))5 1 6/1 Seamster 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.95
st-Ibs
08-I(k))9 2 14/1 Gentlemen 09-12 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.
st-Ibs
09-01 2 16/1 Encapsulated 09-01 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.04
st-lbs
Trainer J A Osborne Barrier 15
Jockey Sophie Killoran 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,212

Win Range 1203m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JPSpencer  09-03 12  14/1 Logans Lad 09-07 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:27.74

T J Murphy Sglgg 11 25/1 Noble Deed 09-00 st-lbs 8.25L 1:11.23

H Turner Sgl(t))g 3 4/1 Summersault 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 1:13.96
D Sweeney Sgl(t))g 4/6 Warm Order 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L 1:02.

D Sweeney (§I9:(E§ 6/1 Franco's Secret 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:25.92
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Race 2 totejackpot Pick 6 Winners Today Handicap 6f

Prize $7,132. 1st $4,690. 2nd $1,396. 3rd $697. 4th $349.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Lady Kyllar (GB)
2. Links Drive Lady (GB)
3. Cincuenta Pasos (IRE)
4. Torreon (IRE)
5. Kinglami (GB)

1. Popeswood (IRE)
8. Stellarta (GB)

9. Plucky Dip (GB)
10. Keep It Dark (GB)
11. Searchlight (GB)
12. Crew Cut (IRE)
13. Elusive Ellen (IRE)
14. Perardua (GB)

Jockey

J P Spencer
Jack Duern (a3)
F M Berry

A Kirby

D Holland

D Sweeney
David Probert
S W Kelly

Jim Crowley

P Cosgrave
Saleem Golam
J Quinn

Catherine Gannon

Trainer

G G Margarson
D K Ivory

J Tuite

J Ryan

J G M O'Shea

R J Hodges
M Blanshard
J Ryan

W J Knight
JR Boyle

S C Williams
B G Powell
P D Evans

Last 10
35723121s2
3550632065
3535001671
22124
5050750235

180625748
1164038146
4206524522
0570120121
7276160006
8050050212
1515302355
3657343237

Career
10:2-3-2
59:8-8-6
22:4-1-4

0:0-0-0
40:5-6-7

24:3-3-2
28:6-5-4
38:3-10-5
58:7-10-3
38:6-7-3
50:7-5-5
23:5-1-3
18:2-2-7

Race 2 totejackpot Pick 6 Winners Today Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$12,017
$62,376
$19,649

$0
$37,541

$25,816
$35,367
$32,213
$43,145
$35,286
$57,321
$19,084
$13,971

W%
20%
14%
18%

0%
13%

13%
21%

8%
12%
16%
14%
22%
11%
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UK: 2:15 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:15 pm
QLD: 11:15 pm
NT: 10:45 pm
SA: 10:45 pm
WA: 9:15 pm

P%
70%
37%
41%

0%
45%

33%
54%
47%
34%
42%
34%
39%
61%

Bar Wgt

10
1
7

12
3

133
133
132
131
131

SCRATCHED

11
13

coO O N B~ U

14

130
129
128
127
125
124
124
120

Race 8 Collect totepool Winnings At Betfred Shops Handicap 5f
Prize $4,426. Lst $2,911. 2nd $866. 3rd $433. 4th $216.

For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Storm Melody (GB)
2. Just That Lord (GB)
3. Pine Ridge (GB)
4. Case Key (GB)
5. Lapilli (GB)
6. Mysterious Look (GB)
1. Baron Bolt (GB)
8. Stormflower (GB)
9. Justice Lady (IRE)
10. Lady Kheleyf (GB)
11. Deer Song (GB)

Race 8 Collect totepool Winnings At Betfred Shops Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

F M Berry

R Winston

A Kirby

D Holland

P Cosgrave
Rob Hornby (a3)
L Morris

Liam Jones
Martin Lane
Harry Bentley
William Carson

Trainer

Jonjo O'Neill
W G M Turner
C G Cox

C Hills

W J Haggas

E S McMahon
PFICole

J ) Bridger

D R C Elsworth
G G Margarson
J ) Bridger

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
$33638
1556534
s104
9354720581
1
2214623259
215560
5518741923
s41
$7584137
9533294855

Career
5:0-0-3
5:1-0-1
3:1-0-0
8:1-1-1
0:0-0-0
11:1-4-1
5:1-1-0
12:2-1-2
0:0-0-0
7:1-0-1
15:0-1-2

Prize
$2,549
$7,417
$3,475
$6,982

$0
$8,225
$3,130
$7,472

$0
$3,633
$2,221

W%
0%
20%
33%
13%
0%
9%
20%
17%
0%
14%
0%
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UK: 5:45 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 am
QLD: 2:45 am
NT: 2:15 am
SA: 2:15 am
WA: 12:45 am

P%
60%
40%
33%
38%

0%
55%
40%
42%

0%
29%
20%

Bar Wgt

11

o N W N D OO ko

[y
Ul O

133
133
133
133
133
131
130
128
121
120
119
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I wALPOLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Serena's Storm
Breeder Unknown

Owners Roldvale Limited

Colours Light blue, purple epaulets, quartered cap

W

&8

Race Details Track
10of9 WOLV Sat13Febl6 1m 4f 50y CL5Md Synth
10f10 HUNT Sun4Octl5 1m 5f 148y CLONHF Good

_ [ PRINCE OF PARIS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Cool Kitten
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G E Ley

"

Colours Emerald green, emerald green and yellow check sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track

90f15 NEWB Fri15Mayl5 1m 3fCL4Hcp Good

80of9 SAND Fri 24Aprl5 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good

20f4 KEMP Wed 8Aprl5 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth

4of6  KEMP Wed 18Febl5 1m CL3Hcp Synth

l1of4 LING Fri30Janl5 1m 2f CL4Hcp Synth
AZILIAN

% 4yearold b unknown

Sire Azamour Dam Zietory

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Fairy Story Partnership

Colours Royal blue and yellow diabolo, yellow sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
70f7 LING Sun20Decl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth
110f13 LING  Wed 2Decl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth
80of9 KEMP Sat5Sepl5  2m CL4Hcp Synth
20of5 SALl  Fri21Augl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
1of7 LING Sat8Augl5 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,396
W&P% 100-100

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey J P Spencer 125.0kg
Win Range 2460m - 2751m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09-|(t))5 1 evens Walpole 09-05 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:40.3
st-Ibs
A Coleman 10-12 9/4 Walpole 10-12 st-lbs 1.75L 3:12.1
st-Ibs
Trainer R Ingram Barrier 6
Jockey R Havlin 124.0kg Prizemoney $14,825
Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 20-40
Career 15:3-3-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
M Lane

M Lane
M Lane
R Havlin
R Havlin

Jockey
L Morris

M Harley
F Tylicki
JFEgan

L Morris

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%4 2 50/1 King Bolete 09-03 st-lbs 13.75L 2:22.07
st-lbs
08—&)3 33/1 Jack Hobbs 08-13 st-Ibs 35.25L 2:10.61
st-lbs
09]%7 8/1 Process 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 2:43.21
st-lbs
08#)2 14/1 Festive Fare 08-11 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:38.
st-lbs
09-07 6/1 Prince Of Paris 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:12.38
st-lbs
Trainer P F I Cole Barrier 1
Jockey L Morris 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,402
Win Range 2414m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 3:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 7 16/1 Dolphin Village 09-06 st-lbs 4.50L 2:30.96
(%l(l)); 1 8/1Silver Quay 09-01 st-lbs 28.75L 2:29.65
gglgg 4 9/2 Burmese 09-07 st-Ibs L 3:30.06

3}3% 5 7/1 Shell Bay 09-05 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:40.99
35'5’2 4 5/1 Azilian 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:31.59

st-lbs
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n I.ADY KYI.I.AR Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 10
Jockey J P Spencer 133.0kg Prizemoney $12,017

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Miss Otis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mangiacapra, Hill, Hook Partnership

Colours Emerald green, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

3of5 BRIG  Tue26Aprl6 5f5% CL4Hcp Good

7of7  ASCO  Fri24Jull5  5fCL2Hcp Soft

20f10 WIND Mon 6Jull5  5f CL4Hcp Good

30f9  WIND Mon 8Junl5 5fCL4Hcp Good

l1of5 WIND Mon 18Mayl5 5f CL4Hcp Good
n LINKS DRIVE LADY

8 year old br unknown

Sire Striking Ambition Dam Miskina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cynthia Smith & Radlett Racing

Colours Black and yellow check, chevrons on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track

30f11 WIND Mon 18Aprl6 6f CL3Hcp Soft

50f14 DONC Sat7Novl5 6fCL1 Heavy

12 0f 12 CHEL  Wed 280ct15 6f CL3Hcp Synth

6of14 GOOD Sun110ctl5 6f CL3Hcp Soft

30f13 NEWM Thu 24Sepl5 6f CL2Hcp Soft
IEJ CINCUENTA PASOS

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Sweet Nicole
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mark Wellbelove & Mr Peter Gleeson
Colours Brown, pink epaulets

Race Details Track
30f8 LEIC  Fri8Aprl6  7f CL4Hcp Heavy
30f22 DONC Sat7Novl5  7f CL3Hcp Heavy
50f14 NEWM Sat310ctl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft

13 0f 18 ASCO  Fri 20ctl5  7f CL4Hcp Good
12 0f 16 KEMP  Sat 5Sepl5  1m CL2Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1011m - 1015m W&P% 20-70

Career 10:2-3-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1st Up 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09-I(k))7 1 3/1King Crimson 09-01 st-lbs 3.25L 1:01.08
st-lbs
R Powell 08-I(k))6 8  12/1 Midlander 08-07 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:01.24
st-lbs
G Baker 09-I(k))6 3/1 Nocturn 09-06 st-lbs L 0:59.58
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09-I(k))7 5/1 Foxtrot Knight 09-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.87
st-lbs
J P Spencer  09-07 2/1 Lady Kyllar 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.62
st-lbs
Trainer D K Ilvory Barrier 1
Jockey Jack Duern 133.0kg Prizemoney $62,376

Win Range 1205m - 1210m W&P% 14-37

Career 59:8-8-6 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Duern 09—I(t))5 10 16/1 Englishman 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:16.14
st-Ibs
D Probert 08—%2 4 100/1 Jack Dexter 09-03 st-lbs 4.00L 1:19.36
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09—I(t))1 9  20/1 Secret Missile 09-01 st-Ibs 36.25L 1:10.55
st-Ibs
H Bentley 09—I(t))0 8 9/1 Iseemist 08-12 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:12.54
st-Ibs
D O'neill 08-12 4 14/1 Golden Amber 09-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:11.73
st-lbs
Trainer J Tuite Barrier 7
Jockey F M Berry 132.0kg Prizemoney $19,649

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 18-41

Career 22:4-1-4 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 09-I(t))6 7 7/2 Dilgura 08-09 st-lbs 4.25L 1:32.85
st-lbs
G Mahon 09-I(t))0 2 12/1 Westwood Hoe 09-03 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:35.89
st-lbs
A Kirby 09-I(t))6 8  16/1 Popeswood 08-12 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:27.36
st-lbs
E Greatrex 09-06 14  16/1 Cricklewood Green 08-11 st-lbs 9.50L
st-1bs 1:27.14
JF Egan 08-I(t))8 3 25/1 Georgian Bay 09-00 st-lbs 8.25L 1:38.22
st-lbs
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2 | TORREON
u 5 year old b unknown
"\._;_

Sire High Chaparral Dam Teide Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Marco Sanna

Colours Mauve, white stars, white sleeves, mauve armlets and star on white cap

Trainer J Ryan Barrier 12

Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f10 KEMP Wed 30Marl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth A Kirby 09-|(t))3 10 11/10 Gentlemen 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 1:11.49
st-Ibs
20f12 KEMP Wed 23Marl6 7f CL4Hcp Synth A Kirby 09-|(t))2 4 5/2 Presumido 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 1:24.
st-Ibs
1of7 WOLV Mon7Marl6 6f CL5Md Synth  AKirby 09-&)2 5 11/8 Torreon 09-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:13.59
st-lbs
20f11 WOLV Fri19Febl6  7f 32y CL5Md Synth  AKirby 09-&)2 11 20/1 Ikerrin Road 08-09 st-lbs 1.25L 1:27.83
st-lbs
40f10 WOLV Mon 1Febl6 7f 32y CL5Md Synth  AKirby 09-&)2 6 12/1 Best New Show 08-04 st-lbs 5.75L 1:30.24
st-lbs
“ Trainer ) G M 0'Shea Barrier 3
i
/ ““w_. H KINGI‘AMI Jockey D Holland 131.0kg Prizemoney $37,541
' i) 7yearold b unknown Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 13-45
“‘r] ../ SireKingsalsa Dam Red Japonica
Breeder Unknown ~ ~ . Career 40:5-6-7 12 Mths 101-2-1 1stUp81-2-0  2nd Up 7200
Owners Pete Smith & Phil Hart Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, orange disc frm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft Uiv-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:3-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f11 WIND Mon 18Aprl6 6f CL3Hcp Soft D Holland O9—|(tJ)5 9 16/1 Englishman 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:16.14
st-Ibs
12 of 16 DONC Sun 3Aprl6  6f CL3Hcp Soft J Fanning 08—&)3 19 25/1 Roudee 09-00 st-lbs 7.75L 1:18.26
st-Ibs
10 of 13 KEMP  Mon 30Nov15 7f CL4Hcp Synth M Harley O9—|(tJ)7 10 20/1 Steal The Scene 09-01 st-lbs 9.25L 1:26.03
st-Ibs
70f8 LING Thu19Novl5 6f CL3Hcp Synth  F Norton O9—|(tJ)4 8  14/1 El Viento 09-04 st-lbs 5.00L 1:09.75
st-Ibs
23 0f 25 AYR  Fri18Sepl5 6f CL2Hcp Good D Cremin O9—|(tJ)7 23 20/1 Go Far 09-08 st-lbs 13.25L 1:10.91
st-lbs
POPESWOOD Trainer R J Hodges Barrier 11
Jockey D Sweeney 130.0kg Prizemoney $25,816

4 year old b unknown

Sire Haatef Dam Binfield

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Angela Hart

Colours Dark blue, light blue hoops, checked sleeves and checked cap

Win Range 1408m - 1423m W&P% 13-33

Career 24:3-3-2 12 Miths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of14 NEWM Sat310ctl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft A Atzeni 08-12 12 7/1 Popeswood 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:27.36
8of 11 NEWB Fri230ctl5 1m CL4Hcp Soft C Bishop ggl(t)); 3 25/1 Lear's Rock 09-04 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:42.01
170f 20 YORK  Fri90ctl5  7f CL4Hcp Soft P Pilley gglgg 1 16/1 Bertiewhittle 09-07 st-Ibs 13.50L 1:27.16
6of 14 SALI  Wed 30Sepl5 6f CL4Hcp Soft S D Sousa 3}3% 8  9/2 Little Palaver 09-05 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:13.83
20f9  GOOD Wed 23Sepl5 6f CL4Hcp Soft C Bishop (E%:OE 7 5/1 Divine Call 08-08 st-Ibs L 1:16.28

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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ﬁ n AGENT GI BBS Trainer A Stronge Barrier 2
Jockey A Kirby 133.0kg Prizemoney $25,618

' M 4yearold ch unknown
L% Sire Bertolini Dam Armada Grove
) Breeder Unknown
Owners EPDS Racing Partnership 14

Colours White, emerald green disc, emerald green sleeves, black armlets, black

Race Detailscap Track

80f12 EPSO Wed 20Aprl6 1m 4f CL3Hcp Soft

30f12 WOLV Fri25Marl6 1m 5f 194y CL2Hcp Synth

40of6  YORK Fri90ctl5  1m6f CL2Hcp Soft

1of8 LEIC  Tue60ctl> 1m 3f 183y CL4Hcp Soft

20f7 MUSS Sat12Sepl5 1m 5f164y CL3Hcp Good
EJ Music MAN

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oratorio Dam Chanter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jackie Cornwell

Colours Purple and orange diabolo, orange sleeves, purple stars, orange cap,

purple star
Race Details Track
40of7 LING Fril8Marle 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
20f10 KEMP Wed 2Marl6 1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth
30f12 KEMP Wed 6Janl6 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth
40f12 LING Sat15Febl4 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth
1of7 LING Mon 30Decl3 1m 2f CL5Md Synth

® |} PRIORS BROOK
‘__ v. 5 year old b unknown

L& Sire Champs Elysees Dam Dyanita
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs L Alexander

Colours White, royal blue sash, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
11 0f 12 KEMP  Wed 18Nov15 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth
70f11 KEMP Wed 70ctl5 1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth
50f8 NEWB Fri18Sepl5 1m 4f CL3Hcp Soft

l1of7 CHEP Fri12Junl5 1m 2f 36y CL5Hcp Good
20f6  WIND Mon Lunl5 1m 3f 135y CL4Hcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 2002m - 2414m W&P% 36-55

Career 11:4-1-1 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09—I(t))0 6 13/2 Barwick 08-13 st-Ibs 29.50L 2:49.52
st-Ibs
J Haynes 08—I(t))3 10  12/1 Gang Warfare 09-01 st-lbs 8.00L 2:57.95
st-Ibs
J Garritty 09—I(t))4 3 5/2 Swaheen 09-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 3:05.92
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09—I(t))3 1 7/2 Agent Gibbs 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 2:42.82
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 08-09 6 15/2 Adele 08-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:58.26
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs L J Mongan Barrier 4
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,711
Win Range 2012m W&P% 17-50
Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1  1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey 08—&)3 7 7/4 Silver Quay 09-02 st-lbs 6.75L 2:29.87
st-bs
S M Levey 09—I(t))0 5 10/3 Two Jabs 09-05 st-lbs L 2:19.47
st-bs
S M Levey 09-03 3 33/1 Giantstepsahead 09-08 st-lbs 1.50L
st-lbs 2:32.73
J Crowley 08—%3 6/1 Scottish Star 09-01 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:29.86
st-bs
J Crowley 09-05 4/1 Music Man 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:05.84
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 7
Jockey David Probert 125.0kg Prizemoney $6,440

Win Range 2012m - 2045m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

O Murphy 09-I(k))2 4 4/1 Two Jabs 09-04 st-lbs 13.75L 2:31.7
st-lbs

D Probert 09-I(k))3 7 11/1 Sky Cape 09-04 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:20.02
st-lbs

D Probert 08]%)2 3 10/1 Keep In Line 09-01 st-lbs 27.75L 2:36.59
st-lbs

L P Keniry 09-I(k))5 2 11/10 Priors Brook 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:08.05
st-lbs

D Probert 08-09 3/1 Curbyourenthusiasm 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 23L
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Race 7 toteswinger Three Ways To Win Handicap 1m 3f 135y UK: 5:10 pm n STELLARTA Trainer M Blanshard Barrier 13
3 o Jockey David Probert 129.0kg Prizemoney $35,367
Prize $7,132. 1st $4,690. 2nd $1,396. 3rd $697. 4th $349. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:10 am 5 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1208m W&P% 21-54
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 2:10 am L Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Torgau
';‘/If 1;‘8 am gfv‘;ﬁ‘e’gh‘j?';/m’;t Ward Career 28:6-5-4 12 Miths 13:3-1-2 1stUp41-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
WA: i2:10 o Colours Light blue and yellow (quartered), light blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
- aLuam Jockey 10:5-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 41-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wt 1of11 KEMP Wed 23Marl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth D Probert g?l(k)% 3 6/1 Stellarta 09-01 st-lbs 0.20L 1:10.84
1. Agent Gibbs (GB) A Kirby A Stronge 8354121116 11:4-1-1 $25618 36% 55% 2 133 Tof7 LING Wed9Marl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth D Probert 09-|(k))0 8 5/2 Stellarta 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.89
st-lbs
SCRATCHED 60of9 KEMP Mon 11Janl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth M Harley 09-|(k))1 7 7/2 Searchlight 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.45
. . . st-lbs
3. Music Man (IRE) Jim Crowley Mrs L J Mongan 4235414 61-1-1  $5711 17% 50% 4 128 40f9  CHEL Thu 26Novl5 6f CL4Hcp Synth P Hanagan 001 9 61 Hoofalong 09-01 st-1bs 2751 1:10.43
4. Priors Brook (GB David Probert A M Baldi 075s12s15 8:2-1-0 6440 25% 38% 7 125 st-Ibs
riors Brook (GB) avid Frobe alding SU10sL5 $ 0ok 130f16 ASCO  Sat30ctl5  5f CL3Hcp Good M Lane 08-07 2 14/1 Shipyard 09-00 stlbs 6.50L 10058
5. Walpole (IRE) J P Spencer H Palmer slsl 1:1-0-0 $3396 100% 100% 5 125 st-lbs
6. Prince Of Paris (GB) R Havlin R Ingram $98241412x 15:3-3-0 $14,825 20% 40% 6 124
7. Azilian (GB) L Morris PFICole 5705821326 12123 $7402 8% 50% 1 123 n Trainer J Ryan Barrier 3
° ° PLUCKY DI P Jockey S W Kelly 128.0kg Prizemoney $32,213
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1437m - 1609m W&P% 8-47
Race 7 toteswinger Three Ways To Win Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap. Sire Nayef Dam Plucky
Breeder Unknown Career 38:3-10-5 12 Mths 10:0-4-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Owners Mr Byron, Mr Lavallin & Mr Donnison

Colours Dark blue, beige star, diamonds on sleeves, dark blue cap, beige star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f8 KEMP Sat2Aprle  6f CL2Hcp Synth R Powell 08-I(t))7 1 7/2 Dougan 08-10 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:11.28
st-los
20f9 KEMP Sat26Marl6 6f CL2Hcp Synth D Brock 08-I(t))4 2 8/1Spring Loaded 09-05 st-Ibs 1.251 1:10.48
st-los
110f 12 WOLV Sat 12Marl6 6f CL2Hcp Synth R Powell 08-I(t))3 7 16/1 Zac Brown 08-10 st-lbs 7.50L 1:12.48
st-los
60f12 KEMP Wed 24Febl6 6f CLAHcp Synth R Powell 09-|(t))6 12 25/1 Trojan Rocket 09-06 st-lbs 3.50L 1:11.05
st-los
20f8 NEWM Sat18Jull5  7f CL3Hcp Good M Harley 09#}0 3 8/1 Athletic 10-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:24.89
st-los
m KEEP IT DARK Trainer W J Knight Barrier 4
Jockey Jim Crowley 127.0kg Prizemoney $43,145
/ year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 12-34
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Tarneem
Breeder Unknown Career 587-10-3 12 Mths173-3-0 1stUp6:0-20  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Owners Mr A Hetherton

Colours Pink, royal blue seams and armlets, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

12 0of 12 WIND  Mon 18Aprl6 5f CL4Hcp Soft G Baker 09-02 10  10/1 Stake Acclaim 09-07 st-lbs 11.50L 1:02.17
70f11 SOUT Frillanle  5fCL3Hcp Synth B Mchugh Sglﬁ 4 20/1 Dungannon 09-06 st-lbs 9.25L 0:59.91
11 0f 14 SOUT  Sat 12Decl5 5f CL3Hcp Synth B Mchugh Sglgé 7 10/1 Meadway 08-12 st-lbs 7.00L 0:58.26
10f10 SOUT Thu 12Novl5 5f CL4Hcp Synth D C Costello Sgl&s) 9 14/1 Keep It Dark 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:00.12
20f13 NOTT Wed 4Novl5 5fCL4Hcp Soft B Mchugh (EI9:OE§ 6  28/1Rita's Boy 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 1:00.63

dor e | sporssher | wncor g 1
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% 8] SEARCHLIGHT

] 5year old b unknown
L. Sire Kyllachy Dam Baralinka
&
Breeder Unknown
Owners Elite Racing Club
Colours White, large black spots, black cap

-' -."-.

Ll
.’_..

Trainer J R Boyle Barrier 2

Jockey P Cosgrave 125.0kg Prizemoney $35,286

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 16-42

Career 38:6-7-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 5:.0-4-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f9 KEMP Sat 26Marl6 6f CL2Hcp Synth P Cosgrave 08]%)1 5 11/1 Spring Loaded 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:10.48
st-lbs
20f10 LING Tue1Marl6 6f CL3Hcp Synth P Cosgrave 08]%)3 3 14/1 Fleckerl 08-12 st-lbs L 1:10.23
st-lbs
70f11 CHEL ThullFebl6 6f CL3Hcp Synth P Cosgrave 09-|(t))0 9 25/1 Bosham 09-01 st-lbs 8.25L 1:10.34
st-lbs
6of 7 CHEL Sun24Janl6 5fCL4Hcp Synth A Kirby 09-|(t))9 5  7/2 Jebediah Shine 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 0:57.9
st-Ibs
10of9 KEMP Mon 1lJanl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth P Cosgrave 09-|(t))7 6  10/1 Searchlight 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.45
st-lbs
E:? . CREW CUT Trainer S C Williams Barrier 9
Jockey Saleem Golam 124.0kg Prizemoney $57,321
{ *‘-, J gyear old gr unknown Win Range 1018m - 1207m W&P% 14-34
b/ Sire Acclamation Dam Carabine
gfv‘;ﬁgfsr,\ljl?';gm Steyens Career 50:7-5-5 12 Mths 121-2-0 1st Up 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours White, pink epaulets and armlets, pink and white striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
8of11 WIND Mon 18Aprl6 6f CL3Hcp Soft S Golam 08#)2 2 50/1 Englishman 09-02 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:16.14
st-lbs
150f 17 DONC Sun 3Aprl6  7f CL4Hcp Soft S Golam 09]%2 3 50/1 Muntadab 09-01 st-lbs 23.75L 1:33.41
st-lbs
17 of 22 DONC Sat 7Novl5  7f CL3Hcp Heavy L Stanford 09]%0 18 66/11V¥§§SW00d Hoe 09-03 st-Ibs 18.50L
st-lbs 3.
12 of 14 NEWM Sat 310ctl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft M Harley 09]%6 14 16/1 Popeswood 08-12 st-lbs 12.75L 1:27.36
st-lbs
50f14 GOOD Sun110ctl5 6f CL3Hcp Soft A Jones 08#)0 3 12/1 Iseemist 08-12 st-lbs 3.25L 1:12.54
st-lbs
- Trainer B G Powell Barrier 8
f
/S ELUSIVE ELLEN Jockey J Quinn 124.0kg Prizemoney $19,084
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1208m - 1409m W&P% 22-39
l\«(‘k{\__k‘/l Sire Elusive City Dam Ellen's Girl 9
g;‘;ﬁgfs’h‘jl?'&onwgamngton Career 23:5-1-3 12 Mths 102-1-3 1stUp52-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Light blue, white hollow box, check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of7 LING Mon4Aprl6 6f CL4Hcp Synth R L Moore 08]%)3 5  2/1 Elusive Ellen 08-13 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:11.86
st-Ibs
10f10 LING Sat23Janl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth J Quinn 09-|(t))3 4 8/1 Elusive Ellen 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:11.4
st-Ibs
30f8 CHEL Thu220ctl5 1m CL5Hcp Synth  J Quinn O9-|(t))5 1 7/1 Slovak 09-02 st-bs 4.25L 1:37.3
st-Ibs
10 of 13 NEWM Sat 19Sepl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft J Quinn 08-|(t))8 9 16/1 Shady Mccoy 09-03 st-lbs 9.25L 1:25.36
st-Ibs
20f8 NEWB Tue 25Augl5 7f CL5Hcp Heavy J Quinn 09-|(t))6 4 6/1 Italian Beauty 08-13 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:32.25
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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m BARREN BROOK Trainer Mrs L J Mongan Barrier 1
Jockey L Morris 122.0kg Prizemoney $47,659
9yearold bunknown Win Range 1800m - 2067m W&P% 8-25
Sire Beat Hollow Dam Carinthia
Breeder Unknown Career 60:5-3-7 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Owners Mrs L J Mongan N 40 #0: .
Colours Black, red braces, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
40of7 LING Fri4Marle  1m 2f CL5 Synth
11 0f 13 KEMP  Wed 20Jan16 1m 3f CL5Hcp Synth
60of7 CARL Thu220ctl5 2m CL4Ch Good
80f12 BEVE Tue 22Sepl5 1m Of 100y CL5Hcp Good
30f19 YORK Sun6Sepl5 1m 2f 88y CL4Hcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Nicholls 08-&)1 4 6/1 Matraash 08-13 st-lbs 3.00L 2:04.62
st-Ibs

TPQueally 09-06 1 16/1 Whinging Willie 09-05 st-Ibs 10.50L
st-1bs 2:21.19

J Greenall 11-I(k))2 100/1 The Grey Taylor 11-02 st-lbs L 4:02.2
st-Ibs

G Gibbons 09-I(k))6 9  13/2 Dual Mac 09-07 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:48.01
st-Ibs

L Morris 09-I(k))6 6 20/1 El Beau 09-08 st-Ibs 2.75L 2:10.05
st-Ibs
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ELYSIAN PRINCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Trinkila
Breeder Unknown

Owners MrD S Lee

"

Colours Emerald green and dark blue (quartered), emerald green sleeves,

emerald green cap, dark blue diamond

Race Details Track
11 0f 15 DONC Sun 3Aprl6  1m 2f 60y CL4Hcp Soft
20f10 KEMP Sat 26Marl6 1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth
10f10 LING Wed 17Febl6 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth
40f8 WOLV Mon 15Febl6 1m 1f 103y CL4Hcp Synth
60of8 WOLV Mon 25Jan16 1m 1f 103y CL5Hcp Synth
fd ] 5 year old b unknown
b/ Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Dear Daughter

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Gay Cavaliers Partnership

Colours White, pink triple diamond, pink cap
Race Details Track
70f8 WOLV TuelDecl5 1m 1f103y CL5Hcp Synth
1of12 KEMP Wed 25Nov15 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth
10 of 12 KEMP  Wed 18Nov15 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth
40f8 CHEL Sat240ctl5 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth
110f13 WIND Mon 190ct15 1m 0f 67y CL5Hcp Soft

7 year old b unknown

L Sire Galileo Dam Quiet Mouse
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Daniels

Colours Royal blue, light blue stripe
Race Details Track
50f11 WIND Mon 11Aprl6 1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft
80of10 LING Wed 30Marl6 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth
17 of 24 CHEL  Sun 15Nov15 2m 5f 26y CL3HcpH Soft
30f14 NEWB Sat240ctl5 1m 4f CL5Hcp Soft
20f14 NEWB Fri230ctl5 2m CL5Hcp Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer N B King
Jockey Liam Jones 124.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $21,920
W&P% 24-53

Career 17:4-3-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Jones 09—|(tJ)1 6 16/1 More Mischief 09-07 st-Ibs 24.25L 2:16.84
st-Ibs
L Jones 09-01 9  7/1 Captain Navarre 08-12 st-lbs 1.25L
st-1bs 2:18.46
L Jones 09—|(tJ)6 4 7/2 Elysian Prince 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:04.11
st-lbs
L Jones 09—|0b1 4 7/2 |dol Deputy 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:58.03
st-lbs
D C Costello 09—|(tJ)6 4 12/1 Archipeligo 09-03 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:59.42
st-lbs
Trainer J Ryan Barrier 9
Jockey Jonathan Fisher 123.0kg Prizemoney $16,636
Win Range 2012m - 2213m W&P% 15-19
Career 27:4-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ingram 09-|(t))6 3 9/2 Pactolus 09-07 st-Ibs 8.75L 2:01.
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-08 1  3/1The Gay Cavalier 09-08 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 2:07.52
J Quinn 09-|(t))3 10 5/1 Dubawi Light 09-05 st-Ibs 6.00L 2:09.19
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-|(t))5 7 4/1 My Mo 08-12 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:04.87
st-Ibs
JFEgan 09-05 11  9/1 Shifting Star 09-07 st-lbs 15.25L 1:42.95
st-Ibs
Trainer B G Powell Barrier 8
Jockey F M Berry 123.0kg Prizemoney $17,302
Win Range 2414m - 4124m W&P% 10-47
Career 30:3-5-6 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F M Berry 09—|(l))7 12 8/1 Bazooka 09-04 st-lbs 6.00L 2:17.37
st-Ibs
S Donohoe 09—|(l))8 33/1 Knight Music 09-06 st-Ibs 20.50L 2:29.83
st-Ibs
T Garner 11—&)1 33/1 Unowhatimeanharry 11-10 st-lbs L 5:13.4
st-Ibs
M C Pownall 10—|(l))6 5  7/1 Syncopate 10-07 st-lbs 9.50L 2:52.75
st-Ibs
S Mooney 09—&)0 2 12/1 The Ducking Stool 09-04 st-Ibs L 3:58.72
st-Ibs
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m PERARDUA Trainer P D Evans Barrier 14
Jockey Catherine Gannon 120.0kg Prizemoney $13,971

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Cockney Rebel Dam Quiquillo
Breeder Unknown

Owners Diamond Racing Ltd

Colours Black, emerald green triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves, black cap,
emerald green diamond

Win Range 1006m

Career 18:2-2-7

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
30f8 SOUT Tue12Aprl6 5fCL5Hcp Synth  C Gannon 08-13
6of7 WOLV Sun27Marl6 5f20y CL5Hcp Synth  C Gannon Sglgg
70f10 WOLV Sat170ctl5 6f CL5Hcp Synth P Mathers Sgltt));
30f12 REDC Sat30ctl5  5fCL5Hcp Good N Hambling Sgltt));
40f9 SAND Wed 16Sepl5 5f CL5Hcp Soft  JGarritty (EI9:(ELE

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

W&P% 11-61
12 Mths 9:0-1-4  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-3
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

4 6/1 Saved My Bacon 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L
0:59.08
4 16/1 Point North 09-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:01.07
2 14/1 Available 08-13 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:12.38
12 15/2 Thatcherite 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:58.39

12 6/1 Threave 09-05 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:03.86

Windsor | Page 13



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 3 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 1) 1m 0f UK: 2:50 pm

67y

Prize $4,426. 1st $2,911. 2nd $866. 3rd $433. 4th $216. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:50 pm
For: 3YO to 4YO. QLD: 11:50 pm
NT: 11:20 pm
SA: 11:20 pm
WA: 9:50 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ravens Heart (IRE) Renato Souza D K Ivory 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 140
2. Spring In Kentucky (GB) Kimberley Van Der D Kubler s70s6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 135
Vegt (a7)
3. Bigger And Better (GB) S M Levey R Hannon s00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 127
4. Catskill Mountains (IRE) Andrea Atzeni R Varian 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 127
SCRATCHED
6. Iballisticvin (GB) D Sweeney G L Moore s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 127
1. Morando (FR) Harry Bentley R Varian 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 127
8. Niceonecenturion (GB)  Jim Crowley W J Knight 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 127
9. Perpetual Change (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 127
10. Shrubland (GB) Antonio Fresu Ed Walker 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 127
11. Swiftee (IRE) F Tylicki E AL Dunlop 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 127
12. Western Prince (GB) L Dettori JH M Gosden 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 127
13. Aflame (GB) T E Durcan Sir Michael Stoute 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 122
14. Sund City (FR) David Probert HJ L Dunlop 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 122

Race 3 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Trainer R J Hodges Barrier 10
Jockey D Holland 130.0kg Prizemoney $41,072
Win Range 1011m - 1622m W&P% 13-27

= n MISTER MUSICMASTER

7 year old b unknown
. . Sire Amadeus Wolf Dam Misty Eyed
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs L Sharpe & Mrs S G Clapp Career 55:7-4-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Colours Flame, brown sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f8 WOLV Mon 25Aprl6 7f 32y CL4Hcp Synth R Kingscote 08-&)3 3 8/1 Justice First 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L 1:26.94
st-Ibs
90of11 KEMP Wed 13Aprl6 1m CL4Hcp Synth D Holland 08-&)1 6 25/1 Jodies Jem 09-05 st-lbs 8.75L 1:36.85
st-Ibs
90f12 KEMP Wed 23Marl6 7f CL4Hcp Synth D Holland 09-|(k))1 9 33/1 Presumido 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 1:24.
st-Ibs
40f9 WOLV Sat5Sepl5  7f32y CLS Synth M Nicholls 09-|(k))3 11 4/1 Logans Lad 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:27.42
st-Ibs
6of 7 WIND Sun9Augl5 1m 0f 67y CL4Hcp Good  TJ Murphy 09-&)3 2 16/1 Franco's Secret 09-04 st-lbs 8.75L 1:41.36
st-Ibs
H CAPE DISCOVERY Trainer R Hughes Barrier 2
Jockey S W Kelly 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,884
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-33

Sire Shamardal Dam Kotsi
Breeder Unknown

Owners Thames Boys Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Emerald green, red cross of lorraine, striped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10of9 DUND Sun6Sepl5 1m CLMd Synth K P Moriarty 09](%5 3 50/1 Cape Discovery 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 1:39.5
st-Ibs
10 of 11 ROSC  Mon 8Junl5 1m 2f 80y CLMd Soft ~ JM Conneely 09-|(t))5 66/12F2aotlggr Christmas 09-05 st-lbs 19.25L
st-Ibs 20,
90f10 NAAS Wed 13May15 1m 2f CLMd Soft CRKing 09](%5 14/12l\{g\§i95 Adventus 09-05 st-lbs 22.25L
st-Ibs 1.
n HAROLD LLOYD Trainer H Candy Barrier 6
Jockey D Sweeney 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,844
4 year old b unknown Win Range 2018m W&P% 25-75

Sire Cape Cross Dam Silent Act
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs R Scott Career 41-0-2 12 Mths 3:1-0-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Colours Maroon, light blue epaulets, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, quartered Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
lof5 SAND Wed 15Jull5 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good D Sweeney 09-|(t))4 4 10/3 Harold Lloyd 09-04 st-lbs 0.50L 2:07.8
st-Ibs
30f9 SAND Sat13Junl5 1m 2f CL5Md Good D O'neill 09-|(t))5 6/12hgg§’éer Of Speed 09-05 st-Ibs 4.75L
st-Ibs 03,
30f12 NOTT Tue 19Mayl5 1m Of 75y CL5Md Soft H Bentley 09-|(t))5 33/12919a9%d Inquisitor 09-05 st-lbs 6.75L
st-Ibs ik
11 0of 11 KEMP  Mon 10Nov14 1m CL4Md Synth D Sweeney 09-|(t))5 25/1 Pacify 09-05 st-lbs 11.75L 1:43.23
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Barrier 3
Prizemoney $18,127
W&P% 29-57

Trainer D Kubler
Jockey T P Queally 133.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 2460m

TRIMOULET

7 year old b unknown
Sire Teofilo Dam Riberac
Breeder Unknown

"

ST Conr 413 12MISG202 IWSLLO  Ind p3id
Colours Grey, royal blue seams, sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 000 UL Oft Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 7:2-0-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of14 KEMP Wed 9Decl5 1m 3fCL4Hcp Synth TP Queally 09-|(t))7 10 11/2 Trimoulet 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 2:20.48
st-Ibs
30f12 KEMP Wed 18Nov15 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth TP Queally 09-|(t))6 1 16/1 Two Jabs 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:31.7
st-Ibs
80f12 WOLV Fri230ctl5  1m 4f 50y CL4Hcp Synth TP Queally 09]%)0 12 11/1 Frenzified 09-02 st-lbs 5.25L 2:36.33
st-Ibs
70f8 WOLV Sat19Sepl5 2m 0f 119y CL4Hcp Synth TP Queally 09]%)2 2 4/1 Gang Warfare 09-12 st-lbs 37.00L 3:36.75
st-Ibs
30f6  CHEL Tue 18Augl5 1m 5f 66y CL4Hcp Synth TP Queally 09]%)1 1 11/8 Cape Castle 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:49.39
st-Ibs
n M EDIATION Trainer R Varian Barrier 5
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,383

4 year old b unknown
Sire Azamour Dam Macleya
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 2012m W&P% 33-100

"

Owners Cheveley Park Stud Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
lof4 CHEL Sat7Novl5 1m 2f CL5Md Synth  J Mitchell 09—|(t))0 1  15/8 Mediation 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 2:05.11
st-lbs
30f7 ASCO FridSepl5  1m2fClL4Md Soft W Buick 08—|(t))9 6 6/4 Movie Set 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:16.83
st-lbs
20f11 NEWB Fri 14Augl5 1m 2f CL5Md Soft J Mitchell 09—|(t))0 5 16/1 Carnachy 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 2:13.11
st-lbs
Trainer B R Millman Barrier 4
Jockey F Tylicki 131.0kg Prizemoney $19,483

5 year old b unknown
Sire Aglaam Dam Bramaputra
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 2213m W&P% 17-48

= [HsioTic
¢)

|
g

Owners Mrs B Sumner Career 23:4-4-3 12 Miths 9:2-1-1  1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Colours Yellow, large purple spots and spots on sleeves, purple cap, yellow spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f7 CHEL Sat16Aprl6 1m 2f CL3Hcp Synth  F Tylicki 09-|(t))2 7 20/1 Darshini 09-05 st-lbs 10.75L 2:07.51
st-Ibs
90f9 KEMP Mon9Novl5 1m 3f CL2Hcp Synth O Murphy 09-|(t))4 2 14/1 The Steward 09-05 st-lbs 18.75L 2:20.42
st-Ibs
50f11 KEMP Wed 70ctl5 1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth  F Tylicki 09]%)0 4 12/1 Sky Cape 09-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:20.02
st-Ibs
110of 11 NOTT Wed 30Sepl5 1m 2f 50y CL3Hcp Good  F Tylicki 09-&)0 2 7/2 Lord Franklin 09-00 st-lbs 14.25L 2:09.79
st-Ibs
1of12 KEMP Sat5Sepl5  1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth  F Tylicki 09-|(t))9 9 9/2 Biotic 09-09 st-lbs 4.00L 2:21.55
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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n RAVENS H EART Trainer D K Ivory Barrier 12
\ Jockey Renato Souza 140.0kg
' 4year old b unknown
Sire Dansili Dam Hymn Of Love
Breeder Unknown
Owners Harlequin Direct Ltd & Dean Ivory FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple and pink diamonds, white sleeves, red stars, white cap, red star
n SPRING IN KENTUCKY Trainer D Kubler Barrier 1
Jockey Kimberley Van Der Vegt 135.0kg  Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Nayef Dam Red Blossom
Breeder Unknown N0 N0 -0 0.0
Owners Mr Andrew Stonehill ;‘.a ree(; 01 8 8 0 22 IV(Iitg.so36000 0 ;.S::tUOPOZ.é) é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Dark blue, pink star, dark blue sleeves, pink stars, dark blue cap, pink star frm U:0-U- ?o YT oft Ut-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f9 NANT ThulOctl5 2m 1f 87y CLH Soft  J Morel 10-I(k))3 4%r902bleme Resolu 10-07 st-Ibs 26.50L
st-lbs 09.
12 of 16 COMP Tue 15Sepl5 2m 0f 198y CLH Soft L Philipperon 10-I(k))5 Alix Pretty 10-05 st-Ibs 37.50L 4:14.56
st-lbs
60of16 DIEP  Tue 16Junl5 1m 6f 200y CL Soft F Lefebvre 08-I(k))9 Ponte Fortune 08-12 st-lbs 10.75L 3:20.26
st-lbs
n BIGGER AND BETTER Trainer R Hannon Barrier 13
\ Jockey S M Levey 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
[ 3.year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
o Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Interlace
Breeder Unknown Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Carmichael Pryde Firm 0000 Good 0000 Soft0:000  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, white and dark blue striped sleeves irm U:v-U- 00d U-U-U- oft U:U-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
13 of 14 NEWM Sat30ctl5  7fCL2 Good  F M Berry 09—I(t))3 9 100/1 Gifted Master 09-03 st-Ibs 14.75L 1:23.4
st-Ibs
10 of 16 NEWM Fri 25Sepl5  7f CLAMd Good S M Levey 09—I(t))0 12 50/1 Crazy Horse 09-00 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:27.2
st-lbs
n CATSKI I.I. MOUNTAI NS Trainer R Varian Barrier 4
\ Jockey Andrea Atzeni 127.0kg

i e ' 3yearold b unknown
Mk Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Cawett

Breeder Unknown

Owners China Horse Club FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, yellow stars, halved sleeves and star on cap

n IBALLISTICVIN Trainer G L Moore Barrier 14

Jockey D Sweeney 127.0kg Prizemoney $0

3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Rail Link Dam Guntakal

Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Scuderia Vita Bella Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0

Colours Royal blue, white and emerald green halved sleeves, red cap irm U:0-0- ood U:U-U- Ot U:o-u- eavy UU-U-

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
120f12 LING  Tue 14Jull5 7f CL5Md Synth W Twiston-  09-05 1  66/1 Hawkbill 09-05 st-lbs 23.25L 1:24.3

davies

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

st-lbs
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MORAN Do Trainer R Varian Barrier 7
Jockey Harry Bentley 127.0kg

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Moranda

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Tha FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal blue, white stars, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f14 WIND Mon 25Aprl6 1m 0f 67y CL5Md Soft H Bentley 09-|(l))5 14 33/1 Defrocked 09-05 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:45.46
st-los
n N ICEONECENTU RION Trainer W J Knight Barrier 6
Jockey Jim Crowley 127.0kg
3 year old ch unknown
Sire Teofilo Dam Turn Of A Century
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Expendables FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal blue, white stars, pink sleeves, pink cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f7 CHEL Thu14Aprl6 1m 2f CL5Md Synth  J Crowley 09-|(l))0 2 28/1 Second Serve 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 2:09.77
st-lbs
n PERPETUAL CHANGE Trainer C G Cox Barrier 11
' Jockey A Kirby 127.0kg
f ' 3year old b unknown
hY, Sire Pour Moi Dam Sallanches
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Charles Wentworth FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap
SH RU BI.AN D Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 10
Jockey Antonio Fresu 127.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire High Chaparral Dam Ratukidul
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Ming Ho Lui FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, yellow braces, yellow and black halved sleeves, black and yellow
quartered cap
SWI FTEE Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 5
Jockey F Tylicki 127.0kg
3 year old ch unknown
Sire Camacho Dam Algaira
Breeder Unknown
Owners Bluehills Racing Limited FIRST STARTER

Colours Emerald green and royal blue (halved horizontally), blue sleeves, emerald

green cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f12 NEWM Wed 13Aprl6 1m CL4 Soft S D Sousa O9-|(t))5 1 33/1 Sky Kingdom 09-05 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:43.02
st-Ibs
WESTERN PRINCE Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 9
Jockey L Dettori 127.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Cape Cross Dam Vigee Le Brun
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Van Gelder FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, silver chevron, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f12 NEWM Wed 13Aprl6 1m CL4 Soft R Havlin O9—|(t))5 5 9/1 Sky Kingdom 09-05 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:43.02
st-Ibs

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 6 toteexacta Pick The 1st And 2nd Handicap 1m 2f
Prize $7,132. st $4,690. 2nd $1,396. 3rd $697. 4th $349.

For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career
1. Trimoulet (GB) T P Queally D Kubler 5138731538 14:4-1-3
2. Mediation (GB) Andrea Atzeni R Varian s1s32 31-1-1
3. Biotic (GB) F Tylicki B R Millman 5595012134 23:4-4-3
4. Mister Musicmaster D Holland R J Hodges 2995465931 55:7-4-4
(GB)
5. Cape Discovery (GB) S W Kelly R Hughes s1s09 3:1-0-0
6. Harold Lloyd (GB) D Sweeney H Candy 513350 4:1-0-2
1. Elysian Prince (GB) Liam Jones N B King 0214652113 17:4-3-2
8. The Gay Cavalier (GB)  Jonathan Fisher (a7) J Ryan $710408947 27:4-1-0
9. Bohemian Rhapsody F M Berry B G Powell 5850325306 30:3-5-6
(IRE)
10. Barren Brook (GB) L Morris Mrs L J Mongan 4056835633 60:5-3-7

Race 6 toteexacta Pick The 1st And 2nd Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$18,127
$6,383
$19,483
$41,072

$5,884
$5,844
$21,920
$16,636
$17,302

$47,659

UK: 4:35 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 am
QLD: 1:35 am

NT: 1:05 am

SA: 1:05 am

WA: 11:35 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
29% 57% 3 133
33% 100% 5 131
17% 48% 4 131
13% 27% 10 130
33% 33% 2 129
25% 75% 6 128
2% 53% 7 124
5% 19% 9 123
10% 47% 8 123
8% 25% 1 122
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I} HALA MADRID

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Nayef Dam Ermine
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N M Watts
Colours Dark blue, red seams, dark blue sleeves, red spots, red cap

"

Race Details Track
30f6  SAND Fri21Augl5 1m CL5HcpNHF Soft

60of14 GOOD Wed 29Jull5 1m 1f CL3Hcp Good
1of7 WETH Mon13Jull5 1m CL6Md Good
20f8 WIND Sat27Junl5 1m Of 67y CL5Hcp Good
30f6 LING Sat13Junl5 7fCLeMd Good

~ |H GLEAMING GIRL

. 4 year old b unknown

Sire Arabian Gleam Dam Desert Liaison

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tick Tock Partnership

Colours Dark green, white chevron, hooped sleeves

Race Details Track
60f12 DONC Sat240ctl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft
30f8 WIND Sat29Augl5 1m 0f 67y CL5Hcp Soft
60f7 NEWM Fri 7Augl5  1m CL3Hcp Good
40of 7  NEWM Sat25Jull5  7f CL2Hcp Soft
50f6 KEMP Wed 18Febl5 1m CL3Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

S Hitchcott 09-06 2

D Probert 09-00
D Probert 09-03
O Murphy 08-11

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 122.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $5,785
W&P% 13-75

Career 8:1-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-2-3  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
7/2 Inke 08-10 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:44.64

st-Ibs
E Greatrex 08-|(t))2 5 10/1 Tazffin 09-04 st-lbs 9.50L 1:53.
st-Ibs
1/2 Hala Madrid 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:41.64
st-Ibs
13/2 Italian Beauty 08-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:42.63
st-Ibs
4/1 Spangled 08-11 st-lbs 7.50L 1:22.29
st-Ibs
Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 4
Jockey Sophie Killoran 120.0kg Prizemoney $11,288

Jockey
S Killoran

S Killoran
S Killoran
S Killoran

S Killoran

Win Range 1408m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08—&)0 6 8/1 Sea Wolf 09-04 st-Ibs 13.50L 1:29.6
st-lbs

09—|(t))3 7 11/1 La Superba 09-04 st-lbs 1.00L 1:45.7
st-lbs

08-03 7 33/1 Nancy From Nairobi 09-10 st-Ibs 4.75L
st-Ibs 1:40.37

08—|(t))2 20/1 Wee Jean 09-08 st-lbs 8.00L 1:24.97
st-lbs

08-03 11/1 Festive Fare 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:38.
st-lbs

Windsor | Page 24
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.
. FE] AFLAME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Magical Romance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Rothschild

Colours Dark blue, yellow chevron hoop, yellow cap

£ A sunp ary

i A ' 3year old b unknown
'mu' Sire Turtle Bowl Dam Calithea
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Windsor House Racing
Colours Pink, white sleeves, pink armlets

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 8

Jockey T E Durcan 122.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer H J L Dunlop Barrier 2

Jockey David Probert 122.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Windsor | Page 17
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Race 4 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 2) 1m 0f

67y

Prize $4,426. 1st $2,911. 2nd $866. 3rd $433. 4th $216.
For: 3YO to 4YO.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Bunbury (GB) S W Kelly R Hughes
2. So Much Water (FR) Saleem Golam John Berry
3. Buzz Lightyere (GB) Rob Hornby (a3) M J Attwater
4. Cliff Edge (IRE) Andrea Atzeni R Varian
5. Khor Al Udaid (GB) L Dettori JH M Gosden
6. Lexington Law (IRE) S M Levey R Hannon
1. Major Assault (GB) A Kirby C G Cox
8. On The Bill (IRE) F Tylicki E AL Dunlop
9. Persaverance (GB) D Sweeney G L Moore
11. Silk Cravat (GB) R Havlin S Crisford
12. Wild Hacked (USA) L Morris M Botti
13. Idyllic (IRE) T E Durcan Sir Michael Stoute
14. Poppy Time (GB) Ryan Tate (a3) J M P Eustace

Last 10
4s7

s77

sO

s3

s5
s32

Career
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
2:0-1-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$1,924
$0
$0

Race 4 totequadpot Four Places In Four Races Maiden Stakes (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

Windsor | Page 18

UK: 3:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:25 am

QLD: 12:25 am
NT: 11:55 pm
SA: 11:55 pm

WA: 10:25 pm

P%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
100%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt

9
7
2
4
10
6
11
5
13

140
135
127
127
127
127
127
127
127

SCRATCHED

3
14
12

8

127
127
122
122

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $3,234
W&P% 100-100

Trainer D R C Elsworth
Jockey J P Spencer 133.0kg
Win Range 1613m

SOMETHINGTHRILLING

4 year old b unknown
Sire Makfi Dam Something Exciting
Breeder Unknown

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Trebles Holford Thoroughbreds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue and yellow diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow "1 VU=V ood U:U-U- Oft U:o-u- eavy U.U-L-
diamonds Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
lof6  PONT Mon50ctl5 1m CL5Md Good S D Sousa 09—|(t))0 4 6/1153T§thingthrilling 09-00 st-lbs 9.00L
st-bs 4l
n I.ADY I.YDIA Trainer C Allen Barrier 5
Jockey Liam Jones 130.0kg Prizemoney $16,204
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1045m - 1408m W&P% 9-41

Sire Kheleyf Dam Piece Unique
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr V Smith Career 22:2-6-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Purple, emerald green cross belts, emerald green and purple striped Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
sleeves and cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9 KEMP Sat2Aprl6  1mCLl Synth L Jones 09](%0 7 10071 Kyllachy Queen 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:38.62
st-Ibs
70f8 LING Fril9Febl6  7f CL3Hcp Synth D Muscutt 08](%6 7 10/1 Saucy Minx 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:23.94
st-Ibs
30f6 LING Sat13Febl6 7f CL5Hcp Synth D Muscutt 09](%7 2 7/21P23r;§ct Alchemy 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-Ibs 24
20f6  WOLV Mon4Janl6 6f CL5Hcp Synth D Muscutt 09](%7 5 11/4 Effusive 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 1:13.46
st-Ibs
4of 7 WOLV Sat26Decl5 7f32y CL4Hcp Synth D Muscutt 09](%0 4 8/1 My Target 09-05 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:27.79
st-Ibs
B CLOT".DE Trainer W J Knight Barrier 2
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,086

4 year old br unknown
Sire Dubawi Dam Mary Boleyn
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1609m - 1610m W&P% 33-33

Owners Chasemore Farm Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Green, mauve cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

lof4 LING Wed6Aprl6 1m CL5Hcp Synth  RL Moore 09-13 2 4/9 Clotilde 09-13 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:38.25

1of7 CHEL Thu31Marl6é 1m CL5Hcp Synth R Kingscote 35'83 5 15/8 Clotilde 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:37.92

6of12 WOLV Wed8Jull5 1m 0f 141y CL5Hcp Synth M Harley Sglgi 9 3/1 Hercullian Prince 09-02 st-lbs 3.75L 1:50.7
10 of 17 DONC  Sun 14Junl5 1m 4f CL5Md Soft A Mullen Sglfk;; 10/1 Monotype 08-12 st-lbs 13.25L 2:38.9
50f13 GOOD Thu21Mayl5 1m 1f 192y CL5Md Good L Morris (§I9:OE(E 7/12§R)§8t97dy Boarding 09-00 st-Ibs 7.50L

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 5 totetrifecta Pick The 1,2,3 Fillies' Handicap 1m 0f 67y

Prize $11,312. 1st $7,439. 2nd $2,214. 3rd $1,106. 4th $553.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Somethingthrilling (GB) J P Spencer D R C Elsworth
2. Lady Lydia (IRE) Liam Jones CAllen
3. Clotilde (GB) Jim Crowley W J Knight
4. Hala Madrid (GB) David Probert A M Balding
5. Gleaming Girl (GB) Sophie Killoran (a7) D M Simcock

Last 10

sl
4732412920
1156055
$3612332sx
$6364s5211

Career
1:1-0-0
22:2-6-1
6:2-0-0
8:1-2-3
11:2-1-1

Race 5 totetrifecta Pick The 1,2,3 Fillies' Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$3,234
$16,204
$8,086
$5,785
$11,288

W%
100%
9%
33%
13%
18%

Windsor | Page 22

UK: 4:00 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am
QLD: 1:00 am
NT: 12:30 am
SA: 12:30 am
WA: 11:00 pm

P%
100%
41%
33%
75%
36%

Bar Wgt

3

SN L N U

133
130
128
122
120

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

n BU N BU RY Trainer R Hughes Barrier 9
Jockey S W Kelly 140.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Dansili Dam Ithaca
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Villains FIRST STARTER
Colours Light blue, maroon triple diamond, striped sleeves and star on cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9  WIND Mon 25Aprl6 1m 2f CL5Md Soft  SWKelly 10-|(t))0 1 33/1 Choreographer 08-11 st-lbs 4.75L 2:14.25
st-Ibs
70f10 KEMP Wed 24Feb16 1m CL5Md Synth S W Kelly 10-|(t))0 10 5/1 Papou Tony 08-09 st-lbs 4.50L 1:38.59
st-Ibs
Q‘ n SO MUCH WATER Trainer John Berry Barrier 7
AN Jockey Saleem Golam 135.0kg
{a 4 4yearoldgrunknown
\,:],d_,f/' Sire Le Havre Dam Minnie's Mystery
Breeder Unknown
Owners McCarthy & Berry FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, dark blue hollow box and star on cap
B BUZZ LIGHTYERE Trainer M J Attwater Barrier 2
Jockey Rob Hornby 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Royal Applause Dam Lady Gloria ’ ’
Breeder Unknown 0. (). 0. ().
Owners The Attwater Partnership Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 12 N(Iitg.sO%OOO 0 1StftUOEOlé) (;) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Grey, dark blue stars, pink sleeves irm :0-0- Good 0:0-0- Soft 0:0-0- eavy UA-Y-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f12 LING Mon 7Decl5 1m CL6Md Synth R Havlin 09-|(t))5 4 66/1 Ennaadd 09-05 st-lbs 13.50L 1:37.6
st-Ibs
70f13 KEMP Wed 11Nov15 1m CL6Md Synth R Hornby O9-|(k))5 2 33/1 D'niro 09-05 st-lbs 7.25L 1:39.88
st-Ibs
. n CLIFF EDGE Trainer R Varian Barrier 4
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 127.0k
3 Id b unk ’
year old b unknown
! Sire Canford Cliffs Dam That's My Style
Breeder Unknown
Owners Thurloe Thoroughbreds Xxxvi FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap
B KHOR AI. UDAID Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 10
Jockey L Dettori 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
! Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Brusca
Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Al Shagab Racing Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel rm :0-b- 00d U:v-0- Ort UL eavy U:U-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 12 KEMP  Wed 9Decl5 1m CL4Md Synth R Havlin
I3 LEXINGTON LAW
3 year old b unknown
: Sire Lawman Dam Tus Nua
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing XXXIX
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f10 DONC Sat2Aprl6  1m 2f 60y CL5Md Soft KT Oneill

sportshe

£Lom.au

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Wgt Br. Winner
09-05 10 12/1 Towerlands Park 09-05 st-lbs 25.50L
st-1bs 1:38.89

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 6

Jockey S M Levey 127.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))5 10 20/1 Hereawi 09-00 st-lbs 27.25L 2:19.24
st-Ibs
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51 |l MAJOR ASSAULT

' @4 3yearold b unknown
- Sire Kyllachy Dam Night Premiere
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Olive Shaw
Colours White, royal blue seams and sleeves, yellow cap
Track
Tue IMarl6  7f CL5Md Synth

Race Details
3of7 LING

Jockey
A Kirby

* |EJ ON THE BILL
A ﬁ 3 year old b unknown
N/ Sire Kyllachy Dam Secret Flame

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Old Etonian Racing Syndicate
Colours Light blue, white disc

.
{7 | PERSAVERANCE
fa fl"“, 3 year old b unknown

Skl Sire Sir Percy Dam Marliana

Breeder Unknown
Owners Patricia & Michael Curlewis

Colours Yellow and dark blue check, yellow sleeves, dark blue armlets, yellow cap

Trainer C G Cox Barrier 11

Jockey A Kirby 127.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 5  3/1 Easter Mate 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:23.71
st-lbs
Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 5
Jockey F Tylicki 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer G L Moore Barrier 13
Jockey D Sweeney 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f10 WIND Mon 18Aprl6 1m 2f CL5Md Soft P J Dobbs 08-&)1 2 12/1 Baadi 10-00 st-lbs 10.50L 2:16.06
st-lbs
SI I.K CRAVAT Trainer S Crisford Barrier 3
Jockey R Havlin 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
% Sire Kyllachy Dam Polly Floyer
’ Breeder Unknown . N N N
Owners Calne Stables Partnership (FZa ree(; (} 8 8 0 22 I\Iclltl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;Stftuogolgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Light blue, royal blue stars, halved sleeves, royal blue cap, light blue stars " V-V 1" 00d U:0-0- Tt U:U-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f14 LEIC  Tue8Sepl5 7f CL4Md Good R Havlin 09—|(tJ)5 13 50/1 Move Up 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:25.47
st-lbs
W".D HACKED Trainer M Botti Barrier 14
Jockey L Morris 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,924
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
L Sire Lemon Drop Kid Dam Dance Pass
’ Breeder Unknown 0.1- 0.1- 0.1 -0-0-
Owners Khalid Bin Ali Al Khalifa E.a'eeor_ 58 (1) L 22 “ﬂtngZ(')OOl L ;Stﬂuo",olgol 0 fl“d UPO_l(')OOOOl
Colours Grey, dark blue braces, striped sleeves and cap i U:0-4- 00a BL-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 KEMP Mon 9Novl5 7f CL4Md Synth TP Queally O9-|(t))5 9 7/4 Marylebone 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 1:26.44
st-lbs
20f13 DONC Fri230ctl5 7f CL5SMd Soft TP Queally O9-|(t))5 8  40/1 Royal Artillery 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:29.22
st-lbs
IDYLI.IC Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 12
Jockey T E Durcan 122.0kg
\ d 3 year old b unknown
4o/ SireRip Van Winkle Dam Cilium
Breeder Unknown
Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Chatha FIRST STARTER

Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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E71 POPPY TIME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Shamandar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs R Scott

Colours Maroon, light blue epaulets, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, quartered
cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer J M P Eustace
Jockey Ryan Tate 122.0kg

Barrier 8

FIRST STARTER
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